Pension Circuiar No. 06/2016

Through all District Secretaries
All Divisional Secretaries

Pension Payments — 2017

My No. /PN/Circular/2016
Department Gf Pensions
Maligawatte,

Colombo 10

15 .12.2016

Monthly pension payments will be paid on following dates during the year 2017.-

Month Date
January 09" Monday
| February 09" Thursday
March 10" Friday ]
April 07" Friday
May 09" Tuesday
Jure 09" Friday
July 10" Monday
August 10" Thursday
| September 08" Friday
October 06" Friday
November 10" Friday |
December 08" Friday

This circular has issued with the concurrence of the General Treasury.

Sgd./ A. Jagath D. Dias
Director General of Pension

Copies To:
1. Secretary to the President - F.ILP
2. Secretary to the Prime Minister ‘ - F.ILP
3. Secretary : Ministry of Public Administration and Management - F.I.P
4. Auditor General - F.I.LP and F.N.A
5. Director General of State Accounts - F.LLP and F.N.A
6. Post Master General - F.I.LPand F.N.A
7. Chairman of All Banks - F.I.Pand F.N.A
8. Pension Unions - F.LP



